

GAHC010136832024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3591/2024

KRISHNA KANTA GOGOI
S/O- LATE LAKHI KANTA GOGOI,
R/O- VILLAGE REBATI,
P.S- NAZIRA, DIST- SIVASAGAR, ASSAM, PIN-785685

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETRY, TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM ,
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETRY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE DIRECTORATE OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR
GOVT. OF ASSAM
MG ROAD
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-01.

4:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
MG ROAD
UZANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-01.

5:THE DIVISIONAL PROGRAMME OFFICER

ICDS CELL
JORHAT DIVISION
JORHAT
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER
SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

7:BIREN CHETIA
OFF. ADDRESS- DEMOW ICDS PROJECT
NEAR DEMOW CHARIALI
P.O- DEMOW
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-785669

8:SYED ASHRAF ALI
OFF. ADDRESS-
SIVASAGAR URBAN ICDS PROJECT
SIVASAGAR TOWN
WEST JAMUNA ROAD
NEW COLONY
P.O- SIVASAGAR
DIST- SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
PIN-78564

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR SAURADEEP DEY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

16.08.2024.

In view of the Office Note dated 13.08.2024 from which it appears that the notices upon the respondent nos. 7 and 8 were issued by registered post with A/D, list this case in the 2nd week of September, 2024 along with fresh service report.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant